From: Manibhai V. Patel *Apollo House", Opp. Umiya Shopping Centre, Nr. Shilpa Garage, Highway, Mehsana, 384002

Date: 13.11.2018

BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001	The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip ID: GUJAPOIND; Scrip Code: 522217	Scrip Symbol: GUJAPOLLO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of information under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I hereby submit the information under Regulation 10(6) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of below mentioned equity shares of Gujarat Apollo Industries Limited through Transmission due to death of my wife Mrs. Maniben M. Patel.

Sr. No.	Date of Transmission	No. of Shares	% of Shares
1	09.11.2018	25650	0.20

Kindly receive the same and update your records accordingly.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

Manibhai V. Patel

45 FE-42 CM

CC to: To,

The Compliance Officer Gujarat Apollo industries Limited Block No. 486, 487, 488,

Mouje Dholasan,

Taluka and District: Mehsana- 382732

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Ma	me of the Target Company (TC)	Gujarat Apollo Industries Limited			
1. 2.			Manibhai V. Patel			
L		incor are acquirer(e)	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange			Evchange
3.			of India			
		ine to the fished				
4.		tails of the transaction including rationale, if any for	Equity shares acquired through Transmission			
			due to death of Mrs. Maniben M. Patel			
5.		levant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted	regulation	10(1)(g)		
L		m making open offer				
6.		nether disclosure of proposed				1
1		quisition was required to be made under				1
	reg	ulation 10 (5) and if so, Whether disclosure was made and whether it was	NA			
	•	made within the specified timeline specified under	NA.			1
1 1		the regulations	ŀ			.
			NA ·			
	-	Date of filing with the stock exchange.				
li			Disclosu	+	Whether disclosur	
7.	_	H. M. Land	required to be made			
'	.D	etails of Acquisition	under regulation		regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	_	Name of the transferor / seller	10(5) N.A.		NA NA	
	a.	Name of the transferor / scher	N.A.		.150	
\vdash	b.	Date of acquisition	N.A.			- 1
-	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the	N.A.		į	
	Ĭ.	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)				i
		above				1
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually	N.A.			
	"]	acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
	\vdash	Price at which shares are proposed to be	N.A.			
	e.	/acquired				
8.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		•	No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
	ĺ		shares	total	shares	totai
	f		held	share	held	share
				capital of		capital of TC
		Transferred		TC	-	OI IC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferec(*)	202639	1.60%	228289	1.80%
		Manibhai V. Patel	202039	1.0070	220203	1.0070
	Ь	Each Seller / Transferor	20000	0.0004		NIL
1	ļ	Maniben M. Patel	25650	0.20%	0	NIL

Note:
(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
Date: 13.11.2018

Place: Mehsana

Manibhai V. Patel